



CIN: U67120RJ1994PLC008642

#### (Formerly Known as AKME Fincon Limited)

Date: 01.07.2024

To.

The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd, Department of Corporate Relations Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai -400 0013 To,

Star Housing Finance Limited 603, Western Edge I, Above Metro Cash & Carry Borivali (East) Mumbai-400066

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

This is in reference to intimation dated 29.06.2024 w.r.t. Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for sale of equity shares, please note that name of the seller is M/s. Aarsh Fincon Limited instead of Mr. Anil Kumar Jain.

Please find enclosed herewith revised disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 w.r.t sale of 22,762 Equity shares of Star Housing Finance Limited through open Market.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

For Aarsh Fincon Limited

Anil Kumar Jain

Director

DIN: 00240481

Mob.: +91-9784556691

Email: support@aarshfincon.com

3rd floor, Above TVS showroom 4-5, Subcity Centre, Savina Circle, Udaipur 313001



Aarsh Fincon

— Limited —

CIN: U67120RJ1994PLC008642

### (Formerly Known as AKME Fincon Limited)

# <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Star Housing Finance Limited (The "Company"		
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the seller		Aarsh Fincon Limited (The "Seller")		
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t.total share/votin g capital wherever applicable(*	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Be	fore the disposal under consideration, holding of :			
۵)	Change cannying yesting nights	827200	1.05	1.05
a) b)	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
c)	non-disposal undertaking/others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	827200	1.05	1.05
a)	Details of acquisition/sale Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold:			
	24.06.2024	2000	0.00	0.00
	25.06.2024	8645	0.01	0.01
	26.06.2024 27.06.2024	7438	0.01	0.01
	28.06.2024	3179	0.01	0.01
h)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	1500	0.00	0.00
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	22762	0.03	0.03

Mob.: +91-9784556691

Email: support@aarshfincon.com

## **Aarsh Fincon Limited**

3rd floor, Above TVS showroom 4-5, Subcity Centre, Savina Circle, Udaipur 313001

### After the acquisition/sale, holding of:

	Shares carrying voting rights	804438	1.02	1.02
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	N. A	y and the second	The state of the s
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	holding in each category) after acquisition	19.21.		14.71.
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	804438	1.02	1.02

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter- open market se transfer etc).

Date of acquisition/ sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable

24.06.2024, 25.06.2024, 26.06.2024, 27.06.2024, 28.06.2024

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale

\*INR 39,39,03,080 consisting of 7,87,80,616 Equity Shares of Rs. 5 each

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition /sale

\*INR 39,39,03,080 consisting of 7,87,80,616 Equity Shares of Rs. 5 each

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition

\*INR 39,39,03,080 consisting of 7,87,80,616 Equity Shares of Rs. 5 each

\*Listing Approval for 60,000 shares allotted under ESOP Plan 2021 vide their meeting dated 18.06.2024 is still in progress.

For, Aarsh Fincon Limi

UDAIPUR

Anil Kumar Jain Director

DIN: 00240481